REQUEST FOR WAIVER FROM ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
OF CHAPTER 553, PART II, FLORIDA STATUTES
AS AMENDED DUE TO PROJECT SCOPE CHANGE
and continued to December 12, 2014 meeting of the Commission
Your application will be reviewed by the Accessibility Advisory Council and its
recommendations will be presented to the Florida Building Commission. You will have the
opportunity to answer questions and/or make a short presentation, not to exceed 15 minutes, at
each meeting. The Commission will consider all information presented and the Council's
recommendation before voting on the waiver request.
1. Name and address of project for which the waiver is requested.
Name: Samantha Hotel Suites

Address: 235 30" Street and 240 31%' Street, Miami Beach, FL (the two properties to be unified)

2. Name of Applicant. If other than the owner, please indicate relationship of applicant to
owner and written authorization by owner in space provided:

Applicant's Name: Robert S. Fine, Esq

Applicant's Address: Greenberg Traurig, PA, 333 SE 2™ Avenue, Suite 4400, Miami Beach,
FL

Applicant's Telephone: (305) 579-0826 FAX: (305) 961-5826
Applicant’s E-mail Address: FineR@gtlaw.com

Relationship to Owner: Legal counsel

Owner's/Tenant’s Name: 3031 SJ Realty. LLC

Owner's Address: 143 East 30" Street, B-1, New York, NY 10016

Owner's Telephone: FAX

Owner’s E-mail Address: Jacob@GPSRealtyNYC.com

Signature of Owner: __/s/ Robert S. Fine, Esq., AIA, as counsel for Owner
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3. Please check one of the following:

[ ] New construction.

[ ] Addition to a building or facility.

[ ] Alteration to an existing building or facility.
[X ] Historical preservation (addition).

[X ] Historical preservation (alteration).

4. Type of facility. Please describe the building (square footage, number of floors). Define the
use of the building (i.e., restaurant, office, retail, recreation, hotel/motel, etc.)

Currently two, back to back, 2-story historic apartment buildings. Project is to join the two
buildings with a small one story connector that will contain the hotel’s lobby and front desk. The
project will contain of approximately 10,640 square feet.

5. Project Construction Cost (Provide cost for new construction, the addition, or the
alteration): The hardship basis for this request for waiver is not based on cost hardship but on
the grounds of technical infeasibility and historic preservation. However, the current cost
estimate for the project is $500,000.

6. Project Status: Please check the phase of construction that best describes your project at the
time of this application. Describe status.

[ ] Under Design [ ] Under Construction™®
[X ] In Plan Review [ ] Completed*
* Briefly explain why the request has now been referred to the Commission.

This application has been filed with the Commission instead of with the State Historic
Preservation Office (“SHPQO”) because, while part of the hardship grounds for this waiver
request is grounded in historic preservation considerations, another part is based on technical
infeasibility. While the SHPO has jurisdiction to grant the relief sought when the underlying
basis is preservation of the historic character of the building, it does not have jurisdiction to grant
relief when the basis is technical infeasibility. The Commission, on the other hand, has
jurisdiction to grant waivers on the various grounds set forth in this application.

7. Requirements requested to be waived. Please reference the applicable section of Florida
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law. Only Florida-specific accessibility requirements may be waived.
Issue

1: Section 553.509, Florida Statutes and Section 201.1.1 of the Florida Building Code,
Accessibility Volume, 2010 edition (a/k/a the 2012 Florida Accessibility Code for Building
Construction)(“FAC”)( and as incorporated into other sections of the FAC).

8. Reason(s) for Waiver Request: The Florida Building Commission may grant waivers of
Florida-specific accessibility requirements upon a determination of unnecessary, unreasonable or
extreme hardship. Please describe how this project meets the following hardship criteria.
Explain all that would apply for consideration of granting the waiver.

[X] The hardship is caused by a condition or set of conditions affecting the owner which does
not affect owners in general.

The structure of the historic building will not handle the loads necessary to be added to the
buildings to be able to provide vertical accessibility to all levels (the second level, in particular)
of the building while maintaining the size of visible historic structural elements. At the ground
level, raising the walkway to eliminate the step at guest room entrances would adversely impact
the historic character of the building and create water intrusion issues.

[X ] Substantial financial costs will be incurred by the owner if the waiver is denied.

If the waiver is denied, then 1/2 of the proposed guest rooms (12 out of the total 24) will not be
approved for occupancy.

[ ] The owner has made a diligent investigation into the costs of compliance with the code, but
cannot find an efficient mode of compliance. Provide detailed cost estimates and, where
appropriate, photographs. Cost estimates must include bids and quotes.

The hardship is not based on cost but on structural feasibility, i.e., technical infeasibility and
historic preservation considerations. The cantilevered second floor catwalk corridors were not
designed to carry the weight of an additional 3 1/2” inches of concrete to eliminate the steps at
the guest room doors so an elevator to the second level would not provide access into any of the
guest rooms. Raising the elevation of the ground floor corridor would negatively impact the
historic character of the Samantha and create water intrusion issues.

9. Provide documented cost estimates for each portion of the waiver request and identify
any additional supporting data which may affect the cost estimates. For example, for vertical
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accessibility, the lowest documented cost of an elevator, ramp, lift or other method of providing
vertical accessibility should be provided, documented by quotations or bids from at least two
vendors or contractors.

a. The hardship in this application is not based on cost. It is based on structural and technical
infeasibility in an historic structure, and historic preservation considerations. Therefore, cost
estimates are not being provided because they are (1) inapplicable and (2) there is not a
technically feasible solution that can be cost-estimated.
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10. Licensed Design Professional: Where a licensed design has designed the project, his or her
comments MUST be included and certified by signature and affixing of his or her professional
seal. The comments must include the reason(s) why the waiver is necessary.

The Samantha Hotel Suites is a project taking two identical, back-to-back, 2-story
historic apartment buildings and joining them by constructing a connecting
structure in the rear setbacks of the respective buildings to create a single hotel
structure. The project currently has an application pending before the Miami
Beach Historic Preservation Board for a Certificate of Appropriateness and
variances to approve the project and addition while maintaining the historic
designation. (The subject buildings are currently designated as contributing
structures in the Collins Waterfront Historic District, falling within the definitions
of qualified historic building in Section 106.5 of the FAC and Section 106.5 of the
2010 ADA Standards, respectively.)

Typical of the era and locale in which the two existing buildings were constructed,
the guest rooms are accessed by “catwalk” type exterior corridors that are either at
ground level or reached by the existing exterior stairs. Also typical of the original
architecture is a condition where the bottoms of the guest rooms’ entrance doors
(and correspondingly, the guest rooms finished floor elevations) are raised above
the level of the catwalk by several inches (in this case approximately 4 inches) to
prevent water intrusion during storm events. To provide vertical accessibility to
the guest room floor levels of the second floor would require floating 3 1/2” of
concrete over the entirety of the catwalk which would add a structural load that the
existing exterior structure cannot withstand. Adding supporting columns would be
unacceptable due to historic preservation considerations. To provide vertical
accessibility to the first floor guest rooms’ floor level would require the same.
While the structural concern is not the same for the first floor, so doing would
modify the exterior of the historic structures and also result in a modified building
elevation where the first floor is inconsistent with the second floor adversely
impacting the historic character of the building. In addition, raising the catwalk
elevations to match the guest rooms would create water intrusion problems because
this type of historic architecture provided (and still provides) protection from the
wind-blown rain so typical of the South Florida climate by using a stepped
entrance to prevent water from entering into the guest rooms.
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The new structure being constructed to connect the two buildings is one story and
will contain just the hotel lobby and front desk, and an accessible restroom for the
lobby and desk clerk. Any amenities of the hotel will be accessible and located on
an accessible route.

]
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CERTIFICATION OF APPLICANT:

I hereby declare that the applicable documents in support of this Request for Waiver are attached
for review by the Florida Building Commission and that all statements made in this application
are to the best of my knowledge true and correct.

Dated this 8 day of November  , 2014
/s/ Robert S. Fine, Esq., AIA

Signature

Robert S. Fine, Esq., AIA. Counsel for the Owner

Printed Name

I understand that if I falsify, misrepresent, or omit any material information on this document,
the Commission may revoke any order and will notify the building official of the permitting
jurisdiction.

KNOWINGLY MAKING A FALSE STATEMENT IN WRITING WITH THE INTENT TO
MISLEAD A PUBLIC SERVANT IN THE PERFORMANCE OF HIS OFFICIAL DUTY IS A
MISDEAMEANOR OF THE SECOND DEGREE PURSUANT TO SECTION 837.06 E.S.

AND SECTION 775.083, F.S.
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REVIEW AND RECOMMENDATION BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

Please state why the issue is being referred to the Florida Building Commission as well as a
recommendation for disposition. The Building Official or his or her designee should review the
application and indicate that to the best of his or her knowledge, all information stipulated herein
is true and accurate. Further, if this project is complete, explain why it is being referred to the
Commission. The Building Official or his or her designee should sign a copy of the plans
accompanying this application as certification that such plans are the same as those submitted for
building department review. Please reference the applicable section of the Accessibility Code.

a. Section 553.509, Florida Statutes and Section 201.1.1 of the Florida Building Code,
Accessibility Volume, 2010 edition

Has there been any permitted construction activity on this building during the past three years? If
so, what was the cost of construction?

[ ]1Yes [ ] No Cost of Construction

Comments/Recommendation

Jurisdiction: ~City of Miami Beach

Building Official or Designee

Signature

Printed Name

Certification Number

Telephone/FAX

Email Address
Address:
FBC 2012-01 Rule 61G20-4.001
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Samantha Hotel

235 30 St. Miami Beach, FL 33140 - Folio: 02-3226-001-1270

- Folio: 02-3226-001-1260

Historic Preservation Board Submittal

First Submittal

30 October /2014

CASTELLANOS DESIGN STUDIO

407 LINCOLN ROAD, SUITE 2C
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

Tel: 786.218.5335
License #AA 26002467
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FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) PLANS

AREA TABULATION

PER BUILDING

City of Miami Beach

Ordinance Section 142.216

Development Regulations Zone

Maximum Floor Area Ratio (2.0)
Net Lot Area 4,000 sf (40' X 100
RM-2
Maximum FAR
Maximum Height
Maximum Stories
Parking (0.5 spaces/unit)

8,000 sf
50!_0"
5 stories

BOTH BUILDINGS

Maximum FAR

16

,000 sf

CALCULATION FOR RENOVATION

AND ADDITION

Proposed SF for both Buildings

Ground Floor
2nd Floor

New Ground. Fl. Addition
Total Proposed s.f.

= 5,099 s.f.
5,283 s.f.
258 s.f.
=10,640 s.f.

AREA TABULATION (FAR)

SF:

Area + New

= FAR

2nd Fl:

Grnd Fl: 5,099 + 258

5,283 +
Total:

0

= 5,357 sf
5,283 sf

10,640 s.f.

—_‘PROPERTYJ_J.N.F_ _ PROPERT{Y LINE
5410 BATHROOM  BATHROOM BATHROOM  BATHROOM BATHROOM BATHROOM o BATHROOM BATHROOM BATHROOM  BATHROOM BATHROOM  BATHROOM o T
1 UNIT #24 UNIT #23 UNIT #22 UNIT #21 UNIT #20 UNIT #19 o UNIT #18 UNIT #17 UNIT #16 UNIT #15 UNIT #14 UNIT #13 ) -'——
[ 212C 211C [210C - [209C - 208C | — 207C 206C | — 205C 204C 203C 202C 201C
e NN/ =——"|\N\NN\N ; I \; I T IN 1 I I\ I J N ——\\ F I\ I I \NANN I = Y - -
SETBACK TR = = = 7o SETBAQK
KITCHEN 8-3 te m
i T UNIT #16 ™ i
KITCHEN T
UNIT #24 8-3 KITCHEN 2048
2128 i UNIT #19 KITCHEN _
s o [207B] < |UNIT #18 5
N KITCHEN o ¥ 5
— & KTHe UNIT #22 T| «kiTcHEN o | 2068 KITCHEN | KITCHEN =
2108 UNIT #20 UNIT #14 UNIT #13
2118 2098 2088 2028 201B
== & & & & & & & & B w
E =z D o ry o D o o D o =z E
d I e - = - - N5 Z | ¢
o > - — L — — o > o
= - —<g < = - =
wn [a'd E== = E o OI w
L ur L L o =
|5 ) w 15-3 13-10" 13-8" 13-8 13-10" 15-3 |5-3" 13-10" | 3-8" 13-8" 13-10" 15-3 wv o < [Va)
2
™M 0: — = m o
* o ¢ ¢ ¢ LIVING ROOM ¢ o LIVING ROOM ¢ e o [LIVING ROOM e y o
2 o) [e} [e} [e} 2 UNIT #18 [e} [e} [e} [e} a
Ere = 0 NS HNT e ¢ U-—NIT o LVNGROOM CING RO 2064, ® LIVINGROOM o Coael SN . SONT S
- NS ® _ S0oA _ 2 LIVING ROOM D ©| [203A] it
212A] &FTE Al 210A UNIT #20 BIIT #19 UNIT #17 UNIT #16 202A 201A
208A 207A 320 rlo0r 205A 204A
L [0XE] 11
N QZND FLOOR N
QZND FLOOR e
n 10-6" R N 3
UNIT #24 i AR NIT #18 UNIT #13
= P 1 - ———\\ T | [ —T—=T 207 N ==—|=——\\\Y - | ———\\ T | T | IN
& N UNIT #23 UNIT #22 UNIT #21  UNIT #20 201
© ) OPEN CORRIDOR CATWALK UNIT#17  UNIT#16 oy cORRIDOR UNIT#15  UNIT #14
(—;‘2 $2ND FLOOR < 22 SECZ%BIS FL $2ND roorCATWALK :'r QZND FLOOR. SECOND FL $2ND FLOOR
10-0" 10-0" 10-0" -200A 10-0"
SETBACK, I R o _ . _SETBACK
| |
‘ TY LINE |
~— PROPER
PROPERTY LINE N ‘
2 " L n N
SCALE : 1/8" =1'-0
5- 14-8"
5-1"
PROPERTY LINE T T
. oY Y o) O D) 0O Y 0O 0 0O Y L) ) 0D o) Y ) ik ) ) o) 0O Y 0 D) ) 0O L)
e T e [T et 1 TRt [ e [ et [ PPt | e[| e [ et [ P b (] e[| et 1] Teheret 1] e [ Y ST T Tt [T D1 P N e Y| T S| T~ | THF— || N ]| H—he—e | e ]|
- . BAHIROOM . m =t , ¢ i
|°_°, BATHROH)M‘ BATHROOM o BAIHROO THROOI”'I v UNIT#8. * BATHRO o) B ‘ HATHRO BATHRQOM BATHROOM Lo EATHROGM ) )
Im UNIT#1f2: " UNIT #11 o - UNIT#10° HluNIT #09 Cpech || unT# ) UNIT#6]| -~ UNIT 45 UNIT #4 - = o)
[ [72c} [11€] ffr1oc 109C ] 107C . : . L tolf4 106C Hy (10541 [A¥C T}~ - 1 e i « b Bge m
T CcFTR N 3 T ¥ 1 N T T N T I NI TN ] =N 0 N~ = m J R ¥ T NF T | —\\ P
SETBACK 5 Kj I ﬁ = = - ﬁ S : l\ﬁ SETBACK
| = T |
N © 8-3 |EEE ‘ ‘ (O &-3 8-3
: T KITCHEN
E UNIT #3
KITCHEN r i i _ ) [1038] |
S| UNIT#12 1 o o s ® o
N a| [A12B e = KITCHEN | = KITCHEN & G KITCHEN  — + [KITCHEN
UNIT #2 ﬁﬂﬁ"ﬁ%‘ KITCHEN KL',L?THEQ‘ UNIT #7 UNIT| #1 U?‘gf UNIT #2
o Y 1118 — u?g :9 e 1078 1068 | . R 1028 "
oy z ¥ [10%B] S T z
[ -~ N— i i [— — o - oy
= = TR = L
(Va) o = o o OI
T ol B o
lC_) ®) |5-3" 13-10" 13-8" 13-8" 13-10" 15-3 15-3" 13-10" | 3-&" 13-8" 13-10" 15-3 o wn <
s & S = =
. N ¢ LIVING ROOM ; & o a ) ) ) _ - o )
fﬁ LIVING ROOM © UNIT #10 © & - | IVING ROOM © © © LIVINGROOM © a o
- UNIT #12 & LN A [110A] LIVINGROOM  ® LIVING ROOM - UNIT#6 HiHISio RoelT LIFINE [ROG & & UNIT #2 & 15T FLOOR T
=2 UNIT #11 LIVING ROOM ki UNIT #107 UNIT#1 © UNIT #4 D D = & LT FL UNIT #1
112A UNIT #108 106A 102A Wo=C
GSIDEWAY 111A UNIT #9 108A 107A 105A 104A e QSIDE\/\/AY
-6 u 109A | ST FLOOR | ST FLOOH L -0-e’
H R 15T FLOOR - &= LIVING ROOM || |
P NElele S UNIT #3
\ \| N —— J——1 N / 103A N N
NIT #12 =
\ Shadi Nﬂ ; T - - UNIT #7 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ UNIT #6 . 5 ; - UNIT #1 N(sFack \ \
a2 ] N—T—F | - | ———\\ 1 | T TF IN e R N—— —==I\\ — AN D
X 1= UNIT #11 UNIT #10 UNIT #9 UNIT #8 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ UNIT #5 UNIT #4 WALKWAY UNIT #3 UNIT #2 | | \.
e [ [ ] P NN - 11 [10] GV\F/{%LLT'\%A;L ¥ NS P N GOUND FL A Ay RAMP UP TG
- VORAGE - : ) : [100C ] | S[ORAGE
SETBACK | ] NG0B % CONCRETE 100D | | 100€ CONCRETE g I e , SETBACK
) - - T T - - - YT - - — - - -7 ALK V2 - - - - - - T/ - T T/ T T T TrawplipE—/——— = 1= RAMP|UP -7 - - - - """ -\ 7~/ ~ MA - - - —/ -~ =T - - - N -
B ! ? P TS T EljipEeanjg S s e == i T T i ; i T T e T e [ e T ey ' B
il Nl e M = I =R =1l = e = O s = ez = e = M e e N D R s e e M e W N =M= M Nl =N ; ‘ =11l Bl i B e i ilimciis s i
o LINE PROPERTY LINE| s-1!

1ST FLOOR

SCALE :

1/8" = 1'-Q"

2ND FLOOR
FAR

NEW 1ST FLOOR
FAR

1ST FLOOR
FAR

CLIENT :

Samantha Hotel
Suites

235 30th St. Folio:02-3226-001-1270
Miami Beach, FL 33140

0
Q
2
~
n
Z
J
d
8]
0
g
.
1
]
E
U

407 LINCOLN ROAD, SUITE 2C
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
Tel: 786.218.5335
License #AA 26002467

WWW.CASTELLANOSDESIGN.COM

No. DATE ISSUED / REVISED

1 13 MAY/14 M.B.P&Z. HPB COMMENTS

2 29 MAY/14 M.B.P&Z. BOA COMMENTS

3 18 JUN/14 M.B.P&Z COMMENTS

4 30 JUN/14 FIRE PREVENTION REVIEW

5 1 AUG/14  M.B. BOARD SUBMITTALS

6  8AUG/14 M.B.P&Z. BOA COMMENTS

7 13 AUG/14 ISSUED FOR PERMITTING

8 30 AUG/14 ISSUED FOR STAGE | REVIEW
9  2SEP/14 M.B. BOARD SUBMITTAL

10 18 SEP/14 M.B. BOARD SUBMITTAL

11 28 0OCT/14 M.B. BOARD SUBMITTAL - HPB
12

13

14

15

ALL DRAWN AND WRITTEN MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF CASTELLANOS DESIGN STUDIO, LLC. AND MAY NOT BE
DUPLICATED, PUBLISHED, DISCLOSED OR USED WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN
CONSENT OF CASTELLANOS DESIGN STUDIO, LLC.

THE DRAWINGS ARE SCOPE DOCUMENTS WHICH INDICATE THE GENERAL
SCOPE OF WORK, AND SUCH, DO NOT NECESSARILY DESCRIBE ALL WORK
REQUIRED FOR THE FULL PERFORMANCE AND COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL ITEMS REQUIRED
FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF ITS WORK WITHOUT ADJUSTMENT TO
THE CONTRACT AMOUNT UNLESS SCOPE OF WORK CHANGES FROM THAT
INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. IN THE EVENT OF A CONFLICT WITHIN OR
AMONG THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THAT DOCUMENT PLACING THE
GREATEST BURDEN UPON GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL GOVERN. THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY STUDY AND COMPARE ALL
DRAWINGS, REPORTING ANY ERROR, INCONSISTENCY OR OMISSION HE MAY
DISCOVER AND REPORT TO CDS AND IN NO CASE SHALL PROCEED IN
UNCERTAINTY.

SEAL :

WESLEY ART CASTELLANOS
FLORIDA ARCHITECT LICENSE AR 96133

PROJECT NO : 2014-07

FLOOR AREA
RATIOS

CHECKED BY : WC | SHEET NO :

DRAWN BY :

SCALE: AS NOTED

GN-2

BY CDS

© 2014



finer
Rectangle

finer
Rectangle


W LANDSCAPING —— NEW LANDSCAPING - NEW LANDSCAFPING
A\ 4 _¥: \"4 \ -4 | | A\ 2 AW 4 /| A > 4 A4 ~J - onRT IN E
- ﬁ ! x ull_\‘ N Il lI\II é}
ol < ' BATI—{ OOM BATHROOM BATHRQOM UNIT #1 O
5 = BATHROOM UNIT &2
o UNIT#6 | UNIT|#5 1L . UNIT#4 || ~_|BATHROOM o i 01C - . = Samantha Hotel
30" VIF [106C - 3" s 340" VIF 3-0'MIT g 2T 3-0"VIf  UNIT#3  3-O|VIF 3-0"VIF| 10207 3 o flye @‘?3-0 IF 3-0
’IL ! [ ’IL ’IL ’IL ’IL ’Ib I ’IL 1 ’Ib ’Ib —] 1020 ! ’IL t ’Ib L L ’IL ’I__’F !_. o SETBAC_K_ o SUiteS
\H=I_l_l Nz \ | — ﬁ\ll=|l\ AN SIS \II=|hﬁ N | — N . ‘_'-,..'-:
. ' d . 2 12 ® = -
c.T C.T. - CT. ] ]
5 |
' = KITCHEN KITCHEN )
KITCHEN n N UNIT #4 £ KITCHEN NI ) ERIPAS 2 Sy UNIT #1 5
UNIT #7 _ - _ 104B . _ e NP -1018 ) 235 30th St. Folio:02-3226-001-1270
1078] @| | N 10581 & JR R P UQ\'(';:Z | Miami Beach, FL 33140
~ KITCHEN & - L i — ~
: UNIT #1 ® n
106B 8 N ~0 e R | — - Lol W
N [N A T T S o ) a g
INe - | . L - D
1 L I 4.\7 B >_ UI-']
= N |_
D - a'd Z
' fon) Y 9
15'-3 | 5'-3" 13-10" |3-8" | 3-8" 13-10" T 5.3 o m
] — m D
N . : : : : S o & 1
S LIVING ROOR O O O © N o 0
= s LIVING ROOM - LIVING ROOM . . . = 1]
lcT; E%(;M CONCIERJE/RECP UNIT #6 UNIT £1 & UNIT #4 & | LIVING ROOM & LIVIUNI\ﬁTR#aOM - E
A : [NT1B 1064 105A 104A UNIT #3 Ry 101A -
103A [
3I OII % P
o, _ 2
— \ H L} — ‘ SN} 6-0" VIF ®) 6-0" VIF 6-0" VIF 6-0" VIF ‘ ‘ . — U
TTTR - : AT T T 1] «b « + «b + + : : TN
I \ p NE——F—— == X NE———— N\=— =S\ IRITHL || Erack |
TN & V4R A R R B T wo L1 N uP
. h UNIT #5 UNIT #4 UNIT #3 UNIT #2 | | \
L L 2 ' , = 105 104 v NI sromaas \ \
i \ : 7 | il SETBACK | \|
ANDRAILS — ' \\ \\ NEW HANDRAILS I = Sl O TR T e e RAMP INTO UNIT “— NEW HANDRAILS 407 LINCOLN ROAD, SUITE 2C
‘\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
Tel: 786.218.5335
zt\ \ Li #AA 26002467
- NE\/\/ ACCESSIBLE RAMP ) cense
Tz A PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN (NORTH) PROPERTY LINE WWW.CASTELLANOSDESIGN.COM
: [ A z e
= BACK FLOW PREVENTERS NEW LANDSCAPING NEW LANDSCAPING
' PRORERTY L|NE ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ . ~ / ~ ~ ~ '\ ~ No. DATE ISSUED / REVISED
r — 7 ~ ~ ~ ~ iy d d 3 s ~ ~ = 1 13 MAY/14 M.B.P&Z. HPB COMMENTS
=! I 2 29MAY/A4 M.B.P&Z BOA COMMENTS
BATHROOM A~ BATHROODM BATHRQOM BATHRocﬂ\A B‘HJT HROOM O 3 18JUNM4 M.B.P&Z COMMENTS
‘ . o NIT #1112 s Cw;fo ) S UNIT s o ‘ <>3 ovr UNIT #{10 3|‘| UNIT #0 %"\/IF o] ’ @.O” ar : OF % :IO<”>VIF ool ! N 4 30JUN/T4 FIRE PREVENTION REVIEW
SETBAG:B e SN 112CQ |— ) el —111C I [110Q) | Pl 1| 109C Hfi - ¥ it P D - _ 5  1AUG/HM4 M.B.BOARD SUBMITTALS
I_§]_II=4N ‘ #F%l\ Ne=—\ \H=H\ﬁ \H=H\ \II=| \H=|h NE—\ NF—— 6  8AUG/4 M.B.P&Z. BOA COMMENTS
— . ®
| | 8 rv.ﬂ — | Do . -|ip L . 7 13 AUG/14 ISSUED FOR PERMITTING
N JLREF.| 1 BJ /r‘ o Ols &-3 -3 O E.j 8  30AUG/4 ISSUED FOR STAGE | REVIEW
T T : B B : B Bz c.T " TRASHR! 9  2SEP/14 M.B. BOARD SUBMITTAL
. KITCHEN © N '@fg KITCHEN CTCHEN E}' o &(@ @>J O SHR ' CONSTRUCTION LEGEND >
- ! § ) KlTCHEN 2 H 3 _ KlTCHEN e 18 SEP/14 M.B. BOARD SUBMITTAL
amtl| ; © © UNIT #2 UNIT #10 KITCHEN © © EXISTING INTERIOR PARTITION TO
| © 112B — ) UNIT #8 UNIT#7 _ | 11 28 OCT/14 M.B. BOARD SUBMITTAL - HPB
N %r oy HHB 1108 P 1088] [ 1078] @ REMAIN 12
| N amno Y 109B] | an|o s
N\ = @' B N = T EXISTING MASORY EXTERIOR WALL :j
= | 15
Q ; l BATHROO EXISTING ABOVE ALL DRAWN AND WRITTEN MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE SOLE
> ONE- - . — . — WITH 5/8" DRYWALL PARTITION SO O WO, A SUCH, 00 NOT NECTSSILY DESCHBE ALK,
N REFER TO SHEET A-9.1 FOR ADD'L INFO SEICha conmacion s 1o rumisn o Neratl i s secures
' = — 1 THE CONTRACT AMOUNT UNLESS SCOPE OF WORK CHANGES FROM THAT
; NEW WINDOW AMONG THE CONTRACT DOGUMENTS, THAT DOCOMENT PLAGING THE.
) | 5-3" 13-10" | 3-8" |3-8" 13-10" | 5-3" . A oA TOR AL CATEFULLY STUDY AND COUPARE AL
o’ L] EMERGENCY COMBO TO BE DISCOVER AND REPORT TO CDS AND. IN' NO CASE SHALL PROCEED IN
e REPLACED '
o o g N LIVING ROOM N EXISTING CHAINLINK FENCE REMOVED ~ SEAL :
& o & O UNIT #11 LIVING ROOM O a '
L o - LIVING ROOM o UNIT #10 LIVING ROOM LIVING ROOM —
UNIT #12 © 1114 110A LIVING ROOM UNIT #108 © UNIT #107 ; CONC'ER( 235 30 STREET
112A UNIT #9 108A 107A
q—+ 109A '
I — 3I_OII
ﬁ o WESLEg ARTCCASEELLSANOS 9613
GI_OII \/H: el_OII \/lF 6I_OII \/”: 6I_OII \/”: |=| U LL FL RIDA AR HITE TLI EN EAR 1 3
M /W | — TN UNIT #12 ; " ' + 4 ¥ ¥ UNIT #7 T T T ] [\ - i PROJECT NO : 2014-07
up NN Wit | N | | ] | \ | I I | 107 EEEEERN . ]
EEERY L/ - UNIT #11 UNIT #10 UNIT#0  UNIT#8 g PROPOSED
LSS TN — L L4 PLANS
B = AN S ) B
. I GROUND
NEW HANDRAILS T M e N e e T e e e e e ey  NEW PANDRAILS —F 5 FLOOR

PROPERTY LINE

NEW LANDSCAFPING

PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN (SOUTH)

s,

SCALE :

1/8" = 1-0"

LOCATION PLAN

o &

SCALE :

CHECKED BY : WC

SHEET NO :

DRAWN BY :

SCALE: AS NOTED

© 2014

BY CDS

A-1.1



finer
Rectangle

finer
Rectangle


Samantha Hotel
Suites

CLIENT :

30 JUN/14 FIRE PREVENTION REVIEW

S 2

N O O

T OldNL1lS NDBISIOd SONVTIEaLISVYD m o nNu » |0
S O a) z | Z
S =R S
© ™ Do 2@ alziz2|z
N M “ 8 ala %www
N _ D,F3OS Slo|< | S
Nl Nsid fe) wla|o|d
S < Sz =8|z z|z/2/0
o 9 RCﬂAA Al R
O ® < B Yl oo
= 0 zd 2L A CICIE:
w Q %m7em 2ls|sS|s
—~— _—

& § 0=pg 5|2 SR
£S5 z < 8|5 NEHE
() - |~ El=|=|>
% == = 4 EEE
D o

™ = =

NGVD 1929 = 5.81' ELEVATION @ 0'-0"

A-5.1

SHEET NO :

ISSUED FOR STAGE | REVIEW

M.B. BOARD SUBMITTALS
M.B. P&Z. BOA COMMENTS
M.B. BOARD SUBMITTAL

ISSUED FOR PERMITTING

PROPOSED
SOUTH
ELEVATIONS

BY CDS

18 SEP/14 M.B. BOARD SUBMITTAL
28 OCT/14 M.B. BOARD SUBMITTAL - HPB

1 AUG/14

8 AUG/14

13 AUG/14

30 AUG/14

2 SEP/14
SCALE: AS NOTED

© 2014

PROJECT NO :
CHECKED BY : WC
DRAWN BY :

5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
SEAL :

DUPLICATED, PUBLISHED, DISCLOSED OR USED WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN

CONSENT OF CASTELLANOS DESIGN STUDIO, LLC.
REQUIRED FOR THE FULL PERFORMANCE AND COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL ITEMS REQUIRED
DRAWINGS, REPORTING ANY ERROR, INCONSISTENCY OR OMISSION HE MAY

DISCOVER AND REPORT TO CDS AND IN NO CASE SHALL PROCEED IN

THE CONTRACT AMOUNT UNLESS SCOPE OF WORK CHANGES FROM THAT
UNCERTAINTY.

ALL DRAWN AND WRITTEN MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE SOLE
THE DRAWINGS ARE SCOPE DOCUMENTS WHICH INDICATE THE GENERAL
SCOPE OF WORK, AND SUCH, DO NOT NECESSARILY DESCRIBE ALL WORK
FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF ITS WORK WITHOUT ADJUSTMENT TO
INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. IN THE EVENT OF A CONFLICT WITHIN OR
AMONG THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THAT DOCUMENT PLACING THE
GREATEST BURDEN UPON GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL GOVERN. THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY STUDY AND COMPARE ALL

PROPERTY OF CASTELLANOS DESIGN STUDIO, LLC. AND MAY NOT BE

ANIT ALY3d0dd

1!_0"

1/4"

EXISTING ELEVATION

SCALE :

A

N.T.S.

EXISTING PHOTO

SCALE :

2

_0"

1/4" =1

PROPOSED ELEVATION

SCALE :

0970 | OO |
_ ifigaifi
| | - T
| HHHFH
| i
| ]
| R
N i
L1 L == =] i
| il
|| CHHHH
! it
|| === T
| HHHH
| i
| L
_ HHHRH
} } | /] * i
91 | U I WO | mem_umw
| il
| HHHH
WIS | 974G WWW_HM
e s
A
R EEEEE LR I BEEEEEREEEEEEEE T i
T T TN
il hhdihld CHHH ] THHHHHTHHHH]
) il G
A L T
g WNWMW ihliilihlshy il
ittt mewwww HHHHHHH H i
] ra iy
] T T
A HHHHHHHHHuWHHH@ﬁHHHHWmHHHHHHHHHHHHMNWNNNNNMWmmmW
““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ CHH W]
I v o=
B 4 T EENS)
g 5 5| 2 2 bx
T INITALYIdOTT = Tz —n Ol T .
2 23 9w 29 2 229
= 4 =2 - X = Eo %
D) oy Re) O ) DA E
) e S & 0 i) N
" S o
o O O
i =S |
Ol &y 215 N
=l AN Al — —1O
<@ <@
ANIT ALY3d0dd
1970 | OO |
! T
] - i
| FHHH
|| Y
| i
|| S H
N i
L1 L1 | [ | | S | S - i
I HHHE
|| i
| HHT
=1 L | === HHHH
| dililil
| i
| T
_ T
! ! | /| + it
O~ | U W9 WO | |»mmmmm_uw
| shlslit
| FHHH
196G - 9SG HHH
e
e NN%MWﬁ
e
] T T
HHHNHHNNN@WHNNNNNNH gigigigighyl NHHHHHHNAWNQVHH A HNNWH
Aw T I
THHHHHHHHHHHHHHH I HHHHHH
HHHHHHHEHHHHHHH B AR R T
s \ HHNWWW BEEEELLI / A
R / ‘Wmmmm Ittty lalalet ety
L R e
e P A
““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ e e e e e A
0 I
@)
a
=z
= 1
i 20 5 2 ¥ B3
s s| 28 5| ¢ 2l B &2
uwh v @) ' < =
AN ALGOT i T cdp T ol 5y T —tox
2 2 3L 2w 20 55 2 2x9
5 pE I8 £2 &R c¢ 5§ ESE
5 5 B2 @ &o ZS ¥ ©es
w % W
S 9 Q
iE o |
Ol v =|O N
=l o= -0

%
%

B




NGVD 1929 = 5.81' ELEVATION @ 0'-0" CLIENT :
EXISTING PARAPETK\
T.0. ROOF
22I_OII
¥l/ Samantha Hotel
OVERHANG S I t
XISTIN u eS
+ OVERH
©
= <
o o o | | 5 o | | |
O STORE 235 30th St. Folio:02-3226-001-1270
1 | | | | ] [ | | | | i | | | ] | | | | | Miami Beach, FL 33140
[R0RRRRS 1 MO
RS
HARLRKKKS a9a9a9a0a9a% = 2
ND FLOOR i I I L i L i ] L I I L I I L ] I n i i n Y I L I ] L I
oo 1 - -_-_ -z __ _ __ __ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ __ _ _ __ _~_ -~ - _ —_ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _— - _—_ _—_ -~ -~ - _—_— ——"———"" """ XYY - - Y
EXISTING EYEBROW Q
+ &)
)
= =
® n
N~ A Z
EXISTING FINISHED ° ° ° W ° ° g!
FLOOR ELEVATION 4 M
INTERIOR, .
( ) WALL AIC WALL A/C WALL AIC o WALL AIC 2 \ EXISTING PHOTO H
|sTFLOOR___ "  — VY y ¢ {1 - t— v - s _ N _ SCALE: N.T.S.
Ol_gu m
EXISTING PLANTER —— . - _ NEW SINGLE HUNG | 0
ENLARGE PROPOSED ELEVATION SOUTH WINDOW Z
S XISTING PARAPET 5
SCALE : 1/4" = 1'-0" ’ 7
T.0. ROOF |
22-0" =
EXISTING ROOF g
OVERHANG U
XISTING ROOF
L OVERHANG 4
{
‘i]' [=\
. EW ADIDITION WITH . . ) . . o o
STOREFRONT ENTRY X
CLEAR IMPACT GLASS I I 1 I I I I I I I I I I I I 1 I I I
: i i | | RRIIIRIRRRRRRR LIRS \ { 407 LINCOLN ROAD, SUITE 2C
SRRRRLRRLILLLLLS SRS
i ORI SEHLLER \ ) MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
| i 7 T i — il T = | | | i i S | | OND FLOO Tel: 786.218.5335
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 10-0 License #AA 26002467
EXISTING EYEBROW WWW.CASTELLANOSDESIGN.COM
o |
- :§ s”\
o ' SQRLIEEI No. DATE ISSUED / REVISED
:I b N~ N KKK
o h o o o xo,::z EXUSTING FINISHED 1 13 MAY/14 M.B.P&Z. HPB COMMENTS
4 FLOOR. ELEVATION 2  29MAY/14 M.B.P&Z. BOA COMMENTS
A wALL AC] O WALL A/C WALL A/C WALL A/C | (INTERIOR) 3 18JUN/4 M.B.P&Z COMMENTS
——| / = — - I ) S— ad [ | | I S gy nn— | | g s— - ST FL%OE 4  30JUN/14 FIRE PREVENTION REVIEW
\_F; AUl
; e ; R ‘ ——eTC Tt 5 1 AUG/14  M.B. BOARD SUBMITTALS
WINDOW WINDOW 6 8AUG/14 M.B.P&Z. BOA COMMENTS
| 7 13 AUG/14 ISSUED FOR PERMITTING
ENLARGE PROPOSED ELEVATION NORTH o SOAUCHA ISSUED FOR STACE [REVIEW
N 9  2SEPM4 M.B.BOARD SUBMITTAL
SCALE : 1/4" = 1"-0" 10 18 SEP/14 M.B. BOARD SUBMITTAL
EXISTING PARAPET: _I |‘ SSTING PARARET 11 28 0CT/14 M.B. BOARD SUBMITTAL - HPB
dNT.0. ROOF T.0. ROOF 12
220 i i i i 220-0%
R \_ / e i
XISTING ROOF 1 4
OVERHANG
15

ALL DRAWN AND WRITTEN MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF CASTELLANOS DESIGN STUDIO, LLC. AND MAY NOT BE
DUPLICATED, PUBLISHED, DISCLOSED OR USED WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN
CONSENT OF CASTELLANOS DESIGN STUDIO, LLC.
SND FLOOKQ_ THE DRAWINGS ARE SCOPE DOCUMENTS WHICH INDICATE THE GENERAL
10-0" SCOPE OF WORK, AND SUCH, DO NOT NECESSARILY DESCRIBE ALL WORK
REQUIRED FOR THE FULL PERFORMANCE AND COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
T~ EXISTING EYEBROW GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL ITEMS REQUIRED

CLEAR INIPACT GLASS T B I | E—— -

RIS
K3 Rosststststeteteses K
POIRRSIIRKS
SRR
X
$2NDFLOOR
10-0" - - - - Y Y Y Y Y Y 0 0 Y Y — — — 1 - Y Y Y Y 0 " ] ]/
|

EXISTING EYEBROW ———— =

r

i
&~ Al 3
. B . . Ew ADBITION WITH N ° L
I © STOREFRONT ENTRY Lo
I F— N

FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF ITS WORK WITHOUT ADJUSTMENT TO
|I |I THE CONTRACT AMOUNT UNLESS SCOPE OF WORK CHANGES FROM THAT
(l ) (l INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. IN THE EVENT OF A CONFLICT WITHIN OR
|| B \ L " AMONG THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THAT DOCUMENT PLACING THE
EXISTING FINISHED [ o . L I EISTING FINISHED GREATEST BURDEN UPON GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL GOVERN. THE
FLOOR ELEVATION © [ FLOOR. ELEVATION GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY STUDY AND COMPARE ALL
(INTERIOR) ~ : - - > > N > (INTERIOR) DRAWINGS, REPORTING ANY ERROR, INCONSISTENCY OR OMISSION HE MAY
oo &L FL00R T ——— — ——— — — — — — — — — = —— — —|— ' — —|— — == — & ———— — — — — — = — — —}—LSTTIOoREe UNCERTAINTY.
EXISTING PLANTER —dq \ _EW SINGLE HUNG \ EW SINGLE HUNG ——EXISTING PLANTER
WINDOW WINDOW
B PROPOSED LONGITUDINAL ELEVATION o
SCALE : 1/8" = 1-0"
EXISTING PARAPET: —| |— ISTING PARAPET
&T.0. ROOF T.0. ROOF
2o i i i i 220W
EXISTING ROOF ¢ ¢ EXISTING ROOF WESLEY ART CASTELLANOS
OVERHANG \ OVERHANG FLORIDA ARCHITECT LICENSE AR 96133
XISTING ROOF
N OVERHANG 4
I 1l I 1l ] l I PROJECT NO : 2014-07
| I % I (l (L 1l
I f i A If (i ( |
1 __] 1| L_1_1} © A 1] o 1| 1 _
o I ————~ N — — — — — — — — = N— — — — . PROPOSED
10-0" — — — — - - - = — — — — — — — — — — — = = — = — — — — — R ———— — — — — - = — - - — — — — — — — — - — — — — — — — — — — — — RN ——— 10-0"
EXISTING EYEBROW —tm ] 3~ FxISTING EYEBROW
I I ) Il ' || 4‘ Ii EA \S I
[ If S ¥ If (i ] 3 I
EXISTING FINISHED hd ° ° ° ° ° ° ° T ° ° ° ° EXISTING FINISHED
FLOOR ELEVATION ° | | 0 | ° ° L M I ° FLOOR ELEVATION
~] ; | : T
ST F a a ISTF
o ———— 4 — === == e -4t — === e —==—— ———— G

EXISTING PLANTER | EXISTING PLANTER

CHECKED BY : WC | SHEET NO :

DRAWN BY :

EXISTING LONGITUDINAL ELEVATION SCALE: AS NOTED A_5 4

A / SCALE : 1/8"=1-0" © 2014 BYCDS




	Revised Waiver Application.pdf
	Samantha Hotel Suites Accessibility Waiver Drawing Package-R



